04/25/2014

Form PT(02/1895 (Rey, 06-12) OMB 30. 0651,-0027(exp. 04/30/2015)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103667224

·T

PATENTS ONLY	
Te/he Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Patent Store LLC
Lloyd H. King, Jr. & Paul James	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 42 North Central Drive
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: O'Fallon
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: MO Country: US Zip: 63366
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
13/999,199  Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Carl L. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jacobson & Johnson Internal Address:	
Street Address: Suite 285, One West Water St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55107	
Phone Number: 6798  Docket Number: 6798	Deposit Agrosomo Number EN1 89888866 13999199  Authorized User Name 49.09 gp
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Hame Total up
9. Signature: Cal Online	
	Data
Carl L. Johnson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, L. Herbert King, Jr.

of 700 S. Hwy 1 Suite 506 Jupiter FL 33477 has invented new and useful improvements in TWO SEALANT TWO PHASE WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 42 North Central Drive O'Fallon, MO 63366 and State of Missouri is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on \_\_\_ 2014. filed 1/27/14 Serial No. 13/999, 199 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said The Patent Store LLC., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of this \_\_\_ of In the Presence of: County of State of Before me personally appeared said L. Herbert King, Jr and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of 2014 **SEAL** SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 032816 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Paul James of 12309 Woolworth Ave. Omaha NE 68144 USA has invented new and useful improvements in TWO SEALANT TWO PHASE WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 42 North Central Drive O'Fallon, MO 63366 and State of Missouri is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said filed 1/27/14 Serial No. 13/999, 199 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store LLC., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of of 2014. In the Presence of: Paul James \_\_\_\_\_ss: County of \_\_\_ State of

Before me personally appeared said Paul James and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 032816 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

**SEAL**